Commodity & Currency Update

Indiabulls

T  VENTURES

Global Market’s  Price +/-(%)
Dow Jones 26727.54 +0.03%
Dollar Index 95.91 -0.07%
Gold 1432.75 +1.03%
Silver 15.398  +0.14%
WTI Crude 57.66 -0.41%
EURUSD(Spot) 1.1400  +0.04%
USDINR(Spot) 69.346  +0.11%
EURINR(Spot) 79.1645 +0.15%
Top Commodity Pick

Commodity COPPER (JUN)
Recommendation = SELL

Entry 418

Target 414/412

Stop Loss 421

Top Currency Pick

Currency EURINR (JUN)

Recommendation

Entry

Target

Stop Loss

Technical Charts

BUY

78.98
79.25/79.40
78.75

MCX GOLD AUG — CMP 34695

(/L4500 H24B5A0000 L3500 C:M896 0000 254,000

TR T
' I!!Illl Ill

Market watch

USDINR opened marginally lower as crude oil prices took a pause after massive run up
amid escalating tensions between US-Iran. The currency pair was also under pressure
as the negotiators from both US and China agreed to meet to discuss and resolve the
trade spat. Slowdown in major global economies has raised concerns over growth
forecast. For the day we expect USDINR to trade sideways with mild negative bias
within a range of 69.10-69.70.

Gold prices extended the gains to hit a 6 year high as the demand for the safe heaven
short up amid bubbling tensions between US and Iran. The U.S. announced it is
imposing new sanctions on Iran on Monday. It was Washington's response to Iran’s
shooting down of an unmanned U.S. drone last week. Also supporting the prices was
the continued tensions over the US-China trade war. With the new home sales in
focus we expect gold to trade with a bullish bias within a range of 34300-34800.

Qil prices took a breather despite of escalating tensions between US and Iran as
concerns over demand amid extended trade war between US and China grip the Qil
market. For the day we expect crude to trade mixed with mild negative bias within a
range of 3940-4070.

Copper prices advanced on Tuesday as supply disruption at a major copper mine
supported prices, while uncertainty around Sino-U.S. trade resolution capped gains as
investors worried about global economic growth and demand for industrial metals.
For the day we expect a choppy session for the complex.

MCX CRUDE JUL — CMP 4026

P

T
L

liTl.

L
I|il F**Il.* |

f ! : |'I lIP I |

Q31000 RUGADNO LISTL000 CAIEONG VL3200
00K

| =

I:
Is I
|I i I ll.l‘ Il'

!
i I

llllll‘l
.

it
‘II|- »

HEN

h

N m

IR

I 00 I

HI0N

WAL 25 525 28 S AT R B 200

His0

Hi0
—— b0
% a4 oW § % & & M5 nF B Wy % 2 5 W 1 5 & »@ 00 & M & % 8 B M 1 B & My [ I 5T
m ]
Pivot Trend Bullish Pivot Trend Neutral
EMA(21) 33126 EMA(21) 3888
MACD Positive MACD Positive
Trading Range 34300-34800 Trading Range 3940-4070

research@indiabulls.com



Commodity & Currency Update

T  VENTURES

Time
Today’s Economic 19:30
Indicators 19:30
PIVOT TABLE
Exch. Description
MCX GOLD 05AUG2019
MCX SILVER 05JUL2019
MCX CRUDEOIL 193UL2019
MCX NATURALGAS 26JUL2019
MCX COPPER 28JUN2019
MCX NICKEL 28JUN2019
MCX ALUMINIUM 28JUN2019
MCX LEAD 28JUN2019
MCX ZINC 28JUN2019
NSE-CUR  USDINR 26JUN2019
NSE-CUR | EURINR 26JUN2019
NSE-CUR  GBPINR 26JUN2019
NSE-CUR JPYINR 26JUN2019
NSE-CUR EURUSD 26JUN2019
NSE-CUR = GBPUSD 26JUN2019
NSE-CUR USDJPY 26JUN2019

Data

US CB Consumer Confidence (Jun)

US New Home Sales (May)

LTP
34760

38153
4011
159.50
416.00
884.20
141.70
155.40
202.00
69.3800
79.1225
88.5350
64.8675
1.1410
1.2757
106.9200

S2
34169

37800
3887
150.53
409.50
869.20
138.85
149.73
197.47
69.1625
78.7183
88.0258
64.5300
1.1367
1.2668
106.7867

S1
34305

37937
3940
155.07
412.20
874.90
140.30
152.47
199.43
69.2775
78.9067
88.2642
64.6200
1.1381
1.2696
107.0733

PIVOT
34390

38064
4001
157.73
414.85
880.70
141.60
154.03
200.72
69.4850
79.1033
88.5383
64.7700
1.1393
1.2730
107.3367

Indiabulls

Forecast
131.2
680K

R1
34526

38201
4054
162.27
417.55
886.40
143.05
156.77
202.68
69.6000
79.2917
88.7767
64.8600
1.1407
1.2758
107.6233

R2
34611

38328
4115
164.93
420.20
892.20
144.35
158.33
203.97
69.8075
79.4883
89.0508
65.0100
1.1419
1.2792
107.8867

Previous
134.1
673K

Trend
Up

Up
Sideways
Up

Up

Up
Sideways
Up

Up

Down
Sideways
Sideways
Up

Up

Up

Down

research@indiabulls.com



Commodity & Currency Update Indiabu//s
VENTURES

Disclosures:

The following Disclosures are being made in compliance with the SEBI Research Analyst Regulations 2014 (herein after referred to as the Regulations).

Digtallysigned by AMR ANSARI
DN:c-IN -Personal,

o-paon.
PosCose-tooos
ey
basatnatoes
Shso7dbbcssoacpdbttdbacs
A N S A R | ahacsesnstinseto,
ComAMRANA

Date: 20190625 121847 405730

iz

Research Analyst:

. Karan Shah - Commodity and Currency Analyst Email: shah.k@indiabulls.com
. Amir Ansari - Research Associate Email: amir.ansari@indiabulls.com

This Report is published by Indiabulls Ventures Limited (hereinafter referred to as “IVL”) for private circulation. IVL is a SEBI Registered Research Analyst having registration number: INH100004906. Apart from this, it is also a SEBI
Registered Stock Broker, Merchant Banker Category | and a Depository Participant with NSDL and CDSL. Further it is also a member of Association of Mutual Funds of India (AMFI) for distribution of Mutual Funds (AMFI Registration
Number ARN-17795). The Company’s equity shares are listed on NSE and BSE and its Global Depository Receipts (GDRs) are listed on the Luxembourg Stock Exchange.IVL has other business divisions that are separated from the
research division by Chinese walls, and therefore may, at times, have different or contrary views on stocks/scripts and/or markets.IVL or its associates have not been debarred / suspended by SEBI or any other regulatory authority
for accessing / dealing in securities Market.

Analyst Certification: We /I, Karan Shah and Amir Ansari, BMS author(s) hereby certify that all of the views expressed in this research report accurately reflect my/our views about the subject issuer(s) or securities. We/l, also certify
that no part of our/my compensation was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendation(s) or view(s) in this report. The analyst(s) is/are principally responsible for the preparation of this research report
and has taken reasonable care to achieve and maintain independence and objectivity in making any recommendations. We/I and/or our/my relative(s) or Indiabulls Ventures Limited or its Associate(s) may or may not have actual /
beneficial ownership of 1% or more in the subject company at the end of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of the Research Report.

. . If Y t f such
Disclosure of Interest Statement for the subject company (Yes / No) s f'a ure of suc
interest
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) or his/her relatives have financial interest in the subject company. No
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have any other material conflict of interest. No
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have received any compensation from the subject company during the past 12 months. No
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have received any compensation or any other benefits from the subject company or third party in connection with the No
research report.
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have managed or co-managed public offering of securities of the subject company during the past 12 months. No
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have received compensation for investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject No
company during the past 12 months.
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have received compensation or other benefits for products or services other than investment banking or merchant No
banking or brokerage services from the subject company during the past 12 months.
Analyst has served as an officer, director or employee of the subject company. No
IVL/ Analyst has/have been engaged in market making activity of the subject company. No
Subject company is/was a client of IVL or its group companies, during twelve months preceding the date of publication/distribution of the research report. No

Disclaimer:

This document has been prepared by Indiabulls Ventures Limited (IVL), for use by the recipient as information only and is not for circulation or public distribution. It should not be considered or taken as an offer to sell or a
solicitation to buy or sell any security. This document is published in accordance with Regulation 19 of the SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations, 2014 & IVL research analysts have adhered to the code of conduct under Regulation 24
(2) of the SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations, 2014. IVL researches, aggregates and faithfully reproduces information available in public domain and other sources, considered to be reliable and makes them available for the
recipient through this document. However, IVL make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability, error, omissions with respect to the
information contained in this document. While we would endeavour to update the information herein on a reasonable basis, IVL, its associated companies, their directors and employees are under no obligation to update or keep
the information current. Also, there may be regulatory, compliance or other reasons that may prevent IVL from doing so.

Recipients should be aware that past performance is not necessarily a guide for future performance & value of securities and financial instruments is subject to exchange rate fluctuation that may have a positive or adverse effect on
the price or income of such securities/commodity/commaodity contract/ financial instruments. Actual results may differ materiality from those set forth in projections. Forward-looking statements are not predictions and may be
subject to change without notice. The disclosure of interest statements incorporated in this report are provided solely to enhance the transparency and should not be treated as endorsement of the views expressed in the report.
Nothing in this document constitutes investment, legal, accounting and/or tax advice or a representation that any investment or strategy is suitable or appropriate to recipients’ specific circumstances. Anything contained in, not
contained in, assumed to be implied, warranted, excluded from being warranted or vaguely alluded to shall not be attributed to, blamed upon, or otherwise associated with IVL nor IVL shall be responsible, accountable, discountable,
or in presence or absence thereof for any liability arising from the use of this document. IVL, its directors and/or employees doesn’t accepts any liability whatsoever for any direct, indirect, consequential or other loss arising from any
use of this research and/or further communication in relation to this research.

IVL directors/employees and its clients may have holdings in the stocks/commodities/commodity contract/ financial instruments mentioned in the document. This report is based on technical, fundamental and derivative analysis on
studying charts of a stock/commodity/commaodity contract/ financial instrument's price movement, outstanding positions and trading volume, as opposed to solely focusing on a company's fundamentals that may or may not match
with the report prepared by solely focusing on the company's fundamentals.

(a) IVL and its affiliated companies, their directors and employees (including relatives of Research Analyst) may/may not -from time to time, have a long or short position in, and buy or sell the securities of the subject
company (or)

(b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as an advisor or lender/borrower to the subject company or may have any other potential/material
conflict of interests with respect to any recommendation and other related information and opinions at the time of publication of research report or at the time of public appearance.

Indiabulls Ventures Limited may have issued research reports/recommendations (such as but not limited to intraday and swing calls)/information in the past, pertaining to the same stock/security/commodities/commodity contract/
financial instruments, that can be inconsistent/contrary with and/or reach a different conclusion from the information presented in this document. Opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing on this
Research and are subject to change without notice. It is possible that due to volatile price fluctuation in the near to medium term, frequency of changes in market conditions and general/company specific economic prospects etc.,
research recommendations may be inconsistent/contrary with those stated earlier.

Certain transactions including those involving futures, options and/or other derivatives as well as non-investment grade securities/commodities/commaodity contract/ financial instruments involve substantial risk and are not suitable
for all investors. Such investors must make their own investment decisions, based on their investment objectives, financial positions and their specific needs.

The research report may contain the graph of the daily closing price of the securities/commodities/commodity contract/ financial instruments covered by the Analyst in this report. However, the investor can view the same at
www.nseindia.com, www.mcxindia.com, www.ncdex.com, http://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/stocks/stock-quotes. (Choose a company from the list on the browser and select the "three years" icon in the price chart) /
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/commodities.

Additional Disclaimer: The research report must not be copied, either in whole or in part, or distributed or redistributed to any other person in any form. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use or disclose the
information in this research in any way. Though this report is disseminated to all the customers simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. We will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their
receiving this report.

This report is not directed or intended for distribution to or use by any person or entity resident in a state, country or any jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or
which would subject IVL & its associates to registration or licensing requirements within such jurisdictions.
X=X=X=X=-X

Indiabulls Ventures Limited : www.indiabulls.com

Corporate Office: Indiabulls Ventures Limited, Indiabulls Finance Center, Tower 1, 8th floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (W), Mumbai — 400013.

research@indiabulls.com 3



mailto:Shah.k@indiabulls.com
mailto:amir.ansari@indiabulls.com
http://www.nseindia.com/
https://www.mcxindia.com/
http://www.ncdex.com/
http://www.indiabulls.com/

		2019-06-25T12:18:47+0530
	AMIR ANSARI




