# Commodity & Currency Update

## June 25, 2019



Global Market's	Price	+/-(%)
Dow Jones	26727.54	+0.03%
Dollar Index	95.91	-0.07%
Gold	1432.75	+1.03%
Silver	15.398	+0.14%
WTI Crude	57.66	-0.41%
EURUSD(Spot)	1.1400	+0.04%
USDINR(Spot)	69.346	+0.11%
EURINR(Spot)	79.1645	+0.15%

Top Commodity Pick			
Commodity	COPPER (JUN)		
Recommendation	SELL		
Entry	418		
Target	414/412		
Stop Loss	421		

Top Currency Pick			
Currency	EURINR (JUN)		
Recommendation	BUY		
Entry	78.98		
Target	79.25/79.40		
Stop Loss	78.75		

### **Market watch**

USDINR opened marginally lower as crude oil prices took a pause after massive run up amid escalating tensions between US-Iran. The currency pair was also under pressure as the negotiators from both US and China agreed to meet to discuss and resolve the trade spat. Slowdown in major global economies has raised concerns over growth forecast. For the day we expect USDINR to trade sideways with mild negative bias within a range of 69.10-69.70.

Gold prices extended the gains to hit a 6 year high as the demand for the safe heaven short up amid bubbling tensions between US and Iran. The U.S. announced it is imposing new sanctions on Iran on Monday. It was Washington's response to Iran's shooting down of an unmanned U.S. drone last week. Also supporting the prices was the continued tensions over the US-China trade war. With the new home sales in focus we expect gold to trade with a bullish bias within a range of 34300-34800.

Oil prices took a breather despite of escalating tensions between US and Iran as concerns over demand amid extended trade war between US and China grip the Oil market. For the day we expect crude to trade mixed with mild negative bias within a range of 3940-4070.

Copper prices advanced on Tuesday as supply disruption at a major copper mine supported prices, while uncertainty around Sino-U.S. trade resolution capped gains as investors worried about global economic growth and demand for industrial metals. For the day we expect a choppy session for the complex.





Pivot Trend	Neutral
EMA(21)	3888
MACD	Positive
Trading Range	3940-4070

# Commodity & Currency Update





	Time	Data	Forecast	Previous
Today's Economic	19:30	US CB Consumer Confidence (Jun)	131.2	134.1
Indicators	19:30	US New Home Sales (May)	680K	673K

PIVOT TABLE								
Exch.	Description	LTP	S2	S1	PIVOT	R1	R2	Trend
MCX	GOLD 05AUG2019	34760	34169	34305	34390	34526	34611	Up
MCX	SILVER 05JUL2019	38153	37800	37937	38064	38201	38328	Up
MCX	CRUDEOIL 19JUL2019	4011	3887	3940	4001	4054	4115	Sideways
MCX	NATURALGAS 26JUL2019	159.50	150.53	155.07	157.73	162.27	164.93	Up
MCX	COPPER 28JUN2019	416.00	409.50	412.20	414.85	417.55	420.20	Up
MCX	NICKEL 28JUN2019	884.20	869.20	874.90	880.70	886.40	892.20	Up
MCX	ALUMINIUM 28JUN2019	141.70	138.85	140.30	141.60	143.05	144.35	Sideways
MCX	LEAD 28JUN2019	155.40	149.73	152.47	154.03	156.77	158.33	Up
MCX	ZINC 28JUN2019	202.00	197.47	199.43	200.72	202.68	203.97	Up
NSE-CUR	USDINR 26JUN2019	69.3800	69.1625	69.2775	69.4850	69.6000	69.8075	Down
NSE-CUR	EURINR 26JUN2019	79.1225	78.7183	78.9067	79.1033	79.2917	79.4883	Sideways
NSE-CUR	GBPINR 26JUN2019	88.5350	88.0258	88.2642	88.5383	88.7767	89.0508	Sideways
NSE-CUR	JPYINR 26JUN2019	64.8675	64.5300	64.6200	64.7700	64.8600	65.0100	Up
NSE-CUR	EURUSD 26JUN2019	1.1410	1.1367	1.1381	1.1393	1.1407	1.1419	Up
NSE-CUR	GBPUSD 26JUN2019	1.2757	1.2668	1.2696	1.2730	1.2758	1.2792	Up
NSE-CUR	USDJPY 26JUN2019	106.9200	106.7867	107.0733	107.3367	107.6233	107.8867	Down

# Commodity & Currency Update

### June 25, 2019



#### Disclosures:

The following Disclosures are being made in compliance with the SEBI Research Analyst Regulations 2014 (herein after referred to as the Regulations)

#### Research Analyst:

Karan Shah - Commodity and Currency Analyst

Amir Ansari - Research Associate

Email: shah.k@indiabulls.com Email: amir.ansari@indiabulls.com

This Report is published by Indiabulls Ventures Limited (hereinafter referred to as "IVL") for private circulation. IVL is a SEBI Registered Research Analyst having registration number: INH100004906. Apart from this, it is also a SEBI Registered Stock Broker, Merchant Banker Category I and a Depository Participant with NSDL and CDSL. Further it is also a member of Association of Mutual Funds of India (AMFI) for distribution of Mutual Funds (AMFI) for distribution of Mutual Funds of India (AMFI) for distribution of Mutual Funds (AMFI) for distribution of Mutual Funds of India (AMFI) for distribution of India (AMFI) f

Analyst Certification: We /I, Karan Shah and Amir Ansari, BMS author(s) hereby certify that all of the views expressed in this research report accurately reflect my/our views about the subject issuer(s) or securities. We/I, also certify that no part of our/my compensation was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendation(s) or view(s) in this report. The analyst(s) is/are principally responsible for the preparation of this research report and has taken reasonable care to achieve and maintain independence and objectivity in making any recommendations. We/I and/or our/my relative(s) or Indiabulls Ventures Limited or its Associate(s) may or may not have actual / beneficial ownership of 1% or more in the subject company at the end of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of the Research Report.

Disclosure of Interest Statement for the subject company	(Yes / No)	If Yes, nature of such interest
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) or his/her relatives have financial interest in the subject company.	No	
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have any other material conflict of interest.	No	
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have received any compensation from the subject company during the past 12 months.	No	
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have received any compensation or any other benefits from the subject company or third party in connection with the research report.	No	
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have managed or co-managed public offering of securities of the subject company during the past 12 months.	No	
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have received compensation for investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company during the past 12 months.	No	
IVL or its associates or Research analyst(s) have received compensation or other benefits for products or services other than investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company during the past 12 months.	No	
Analyst has served as an officer, director or employee of the subject company.	No	
IVL / Analyst has/have been engaged in market making activity of the subject company.	No	
Subject company is/was a client of IVL or its group companies, during twelve months preceding the date of publication/distribution of the research report.	No	

### Disclaimer:

This document has been prepared by Indiabulls Ventures Limited (IVL), for use by the recipient as information only and is not for circulation or public distribution. It should not be considered or taken as an offer to sell or a solicitation to buy or sell any security. This document is published in accordance with Regulation 19 of the SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations, 2014 & IVL research analysts have adhered to the code of conduct under Regulation 24 (2) of the SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations, 2014. IVL researches, aggregates and faithfully reproduces information available in public domain and other sources, considered to be reliable and makes them available for the recipient through this document. However, IVL make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability, error, omissions with respect to the information contained in this document. While we would endeavour to update the information herein on a reasonable basis, IVL, its associated companies, their directors and employees are under no obligation to update or keep the information current. Also, there may be regulatory, compliance or other reasons that may prevent IVL from doing so.

Recipients should be aware that past performance is not necessarily a guide for future performance & value of securities and financial instruments is subject to exchange rate fluctuation that may have a positive or adverse effect on the price or income of such securities/commodity/commodity contract/ financial instruments. Actual results may differ materiality from those set forth in projections. Forward-looking statements are not predictions and may be subject to change without notice. The disclosure of interest statements incorporated in this report are provided solely to enhance the transparency and should not be treated as endorsement of the views expressed in the report. Nothing in this document constitutes investment, legal, accounting and/or tax advice or a representation that any investment or strategy is suitable or appropriate to recipients' specific circumstances. Anything contained in, not contained in, assumed to be implied, warranted, excluded from being warranted or vaguely alluded to shall not be attributed to, blamed upon, or otherwise associated with IVL nor IVL shall be responsible, accountable, or in presence or absence thereof for any liability arising from the use of this document. IVL, its directors and/or employees doesn't accepts any liability whatsoever for any direct, indirect, consequential or other loss arising from any use of this research and/or further communication in relation to this research.

IVL directors/employees and its clients may have holdings in the stocks/commodities/commodity contract/ financial instruments mentioned in the document. This report is based on technical, fundamental and derivative analysis on studying charts of a stock/commodity/commodity contract/ financial instrument's price movement, outstanding positions and trading volume, as opposed to solely focusing on a company's fundamentals that may or may not match with the report prepared by solely focusing on the company's fundamentals.

- (a) IVL and its affiliated companies, their directors and employees (including relatives of Research Analyst) may/may not -from time to time, have a long or short position in, and buy or sell the securities of the subject company (or)
- (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as an advisor or lender/borrower to the subject company or may have any other potential/material conflict of interests with respect to any recommendation and other related information and opinions at the time of publication of research report or at the time of public appearance.

Indiabulls Ventures Limited may have issued research reports/recommendations (such as but not limited to intraday and swing calls)/information in the past, pertaining to the same stock/security/commodities/commodity contract/financial instruments, that can be inconsistent/contrary with and/or reach a different conclusion from the information presented in this document. Opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing on this Research and are subject to change without notice. It is possible that due to volatile price fluctuation in the near to medium term, frequency of changes in market conditions and general/company specific economic prospects etc., research recommendations may be inconsistent/contrary with those stated earlier.

Certain transactions including those involving futures, options and/or other derivatives as well as non-investment grade securities/commodity contract/ financial instruments involve substantial risk and are not suitable for all investors. Such investors must make their own investment decisions, based on their investment objectives, financial positions and their specific needs.

The research report may contain the graph of the daily closing price of the securities/commodities/commodity contract/ financial instruments covered by the Analyst in this report. However, the investor can view the same at <a href="https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/stocks/stock-quotes">https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/stocks/stock-quotes</a>. (Choose a company from the list on the browser and select the "three years" icon in the price chart) / <a href="https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/commodities">https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/stocks/stock-quotes</a>. (Choose a company from the list on the browser and select the "three years" icon in the price chart) / <a href="https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/commodities">https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/stocks/stock-quotes</a>.

Additional Disclaimer: The research report must not be copied, either in whole or in part, or distributed or redistributed to any other person in any form. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use or disclose the information in this research in any way. Though this report is disseminated to all the customers simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. We will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this report.

This report is not directed or intended for distribution to or use by any person or entity resident in a state, country or any jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject IVL & its associates to registration or licensing requirements within such jurisdictions.

 $\mathsf{X}-\mathsf{X}-\mathsf{X}-\mathsf{X}-\mathsf{X}$ 

Indiabulls Ventures Limited : www.indiabulls.com

Corporate Office: Indiabulls Ventures Limited, Indiabulls Finance Center, Tower 1, 8th floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (W), Mumbai – 400013.